Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 30, 1997

Mr. Nelson Fiqueroa

President

Nelson’s Cleaners & Laundry, Inc.
109 Centrla Drive

Brandon, Florida 33510

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571093
Dear Mr. Fiqueroa:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 23, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection .
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

N

;JV;/:'”%&¢é Ly s
" botty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 14, 2001

Mr. Nelson Figueroa

Nelson’s Cleaners and Laundry
109 Central Drive

Brandon, Florida 33510

Dear Mr. Figueroa:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air Géneral Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on September 13.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Nelson’s Cleaners and Laundry elected to surrender
its existing Title V air general permit (AIRS.ID 0571093). If your intention is to continue your dry
cleaning operations, then your existing permit is s not to be surrendered and the notification form will need
to be corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender”
statement and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

[f you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

(/"714{/1./;

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough CountyProrection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Moot s s & //m/ﬁn, Zye -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbef):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: / )
Stweot Addrase, /O P CEarhEA AR

Clty B/,A,,/pp,‘/ ) L County: Azl/ls! Zip Code: SBS D

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Alelsprs ﬁ;u&"M s ae -
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: /o7 é:'/?éﬁf/é 2Z .

City: C : Zip Code:
i EAMMA/ ouny ﬁ!‘/éz P ot 3350
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (?/3 ) éf‘? 7202 Fax: (£/3) Q/ - 37/2

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

orlgvdo Crig Eavecipl /%w;gaz-

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: / 07 éf‘-’?//?4é M .

City: County: Zip Code:
Bpvoon” ML 2250
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ((/3 )é?7 -720 7 Fax: ((/3) [é/ - 37/8
- 896
523"
- \lonitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 gureal Ofba‘g géurces'

Effective: 6-25-96



-

Facility Information

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

@@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit #F1 Nov &% 4L Septio.
(1) w/ ref. condenser —t - !

(2) w/ carbon adsorber o

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

{© No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 264 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

@“ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | X | New small area source

L1

Existing large area source | [ |

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | & |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
((:d/) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ANNNNR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ E | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/%‘M o 7/3 7 77,4
Sign?ﬁ)é / Date VA4

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: 095 /o4& TIME OUT:_dervos 0/ y#s ___ARSIDEé_ 05 7/0 57
TYPE OF FACILITY: _ PERC_ Dro Cfows e ,
FACILITY NAME; Nefron 5 ’ Opi Bpr _ Coronn oy DATE: 2429/ 27 0 E/r/5
FACILITY LOCATION: (09  Centrs/ ,4—/1’”9 Jve '

B /:n/aa, /=7 7350
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Ae/sas A reecos PHONE NUMBER: (§/7) 479~ 7202

D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faahty is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admipistrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance.
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Re ¢Gf/ keefy s /4 C"A»/ / 7(€- ﬂ“a w'»u J'C-"’-,//L rﬁ;f—n-/ fo/ /,«':»/.z/
Aocomantatrza o fe VAP 4

/00 /)‘3" o M‘C'Cznfta #Z- ﬂ‘z"[a"c‘/ qé (/4';716 2?7'-

on P ¢/¢7

RECE{VED
SEP 151997

Bureau of Air Monit
orin
& Moblle Sources ¢

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_|  No[

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ yeq
: v (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C Temes D Holfe,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L D thaf— PHONE NUMBER:_(7/3) 272-4530
7

Page ) of /. Revised 10/%



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
| TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION Q

sez d/aﬂ,'ﬁ'w.‘/ P
AIRSID#: O 57/0§7 DATE:-?/LV&l%“//L/h TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME:  Aa/ios 7 re Howr Chcs,ar

FACILITY LOCATION: /06 Ceatrn/ Ave

Brndon, Fr 22570

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION u

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 - @
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ : Qa
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION , - 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: e ’ B
(check appropriate box) .
A o ' A
1. Existing small arcasource . QO 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr : ' transfer-only, x<200 gal/yr.
both types, x<140 gal/yr ' both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - gl 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification @y ON

If no, please check d{e appropnriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ys7,  gallons.

—
lof4 Revised 10/28/96



HE’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy aN &4

QY ON @)
uY oN

@¢ aN

Qy ON @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

L

2.

In Part II-A:

It classiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngcrated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refﬁgcrated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equ:ppcd with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible offi cxal of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls?

Equlpped dry-to-dry machines with a closed- loop vapor venting system?

. Equjpped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ' w ’

Repaired or adjusted the eqmpment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and aﬁer
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?. '

2of4

E&DN

2¢ ON DN/A
@Y ON ON/A

ay @K

~

Qy ONe~

ay oN (o

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay @f

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay DN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy aN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
" at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? , Qy ON @A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN

|4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON(e# )
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON XA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - | |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropnale boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' . o ‘. a ay @
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumptlon? ‘ @7 DN
3.”Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ju. oms

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - —Qy ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days o

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN

4. Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only) . QY ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y aON
7. Maintained deviation reports? QY ON (@

Problem corrected? | ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN @fa

ULART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . : ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? @y aN - ]l

no reao,'.zf' hawe vef[

Jof4 Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extericr surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID .only)? : ay OaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupllcate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy =5

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, andvalves &Y  ON Muck cockers  ### QY  ON

Door gaskets and seating @ on sams @y o

Filter gaskets and seating @y ON Exhaust dampers ~+4 QY QN

Pumps g oY _ aoN Diverter valves =% - ON

Solvent tanks and containers ay aN 3 Cartridge filter housings (3‘( aN-
) Water separators @Y ON

/{/z/fag £ fuperod - A
- Name of’Responsxble Ofﬁcxal

% T(’mef Q 4a /‘/DA
nspector s Name (Please Print)

- Clhlt

2 usc7 S /02 /87

Inspector s Signature

4 of 4

Date of Inspection

~ /ijf

Approxfmate Date of Next Inspection

Rewvised 10/28/96



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Nelsons One Hour Cleaners

Continuation of notes, as of return inspection for records review on 8/12/97:

This inspection was performed on two separate days. The first day was 7/24/97,

and it began at 0915. The inspection was not completed on this day, as the RO did

not have his records at the facility. He said they were at his house, and he would

bring them in and call me to come look at them. The portion of the inspection o

this day was completed at 1040.

The information on the machine is as follows: Machine 1 - Jensen 353; S/N 03-10-

173. Capacity is 35#, and unit purchase date was 1990. Machine 2 - ROCK 35,

S/N R380110. Capacity is 35#, and unit purchase date was 1986.

Perc supplier is Phenix Supply; Waste company used for waste pick-ups is Safety-

Kleen.

Machine 1 has no temperature gauge, therefore the RO was instructed to have a

gauge installed and begin taking temperature measurements within the next 30 days.

The RO was also instructed to notify me upon completion of the installation of this

gauge.

Machine 2 has no floor spill pan, and this information was referred to the Waste

Department on 7/24/97. This machine has a temperature gauge, however no

temperature measurements have been recorded. The RO indicated that this machine

is scheduled to be replaced in approximately 1 month. I also asked him to contact
me when this new machine has been installed.

These are the end of the notes from the 7/24/97 portion of the inspection.

Inspection In-Time was 1045. Nelson Figueroa (R.O.) and Orlando Cruz (store
manager) were not available, and I spoke with Mr. Guido Argote, the dry cleaning
machine operator. The records that were available were incomplete, and there were
no records indicating leak inspections.

Perc consumption was bemg kept, however purchase receipts were not available.
The temperature gauge that was not on Machine 1, as indicated above, has been
installed. :
Records for maintenance work is being maintained, however receipts for. parts
purchasing were not available.

Sample inspection and record keeping forms were provided to Mr. Argote.
Inspection Out-Time was 1145. -




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0571093

INELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
NELSON FIGUEROA

109 CENTRAL DRIVE

BRANDON FL 33510

Do NOT Remove Label

——

Annual Reporting Period: _ :wamu//L 197¢” 1O J Gateey 192?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

4

Exact period of non-compliance: from R E C E , v E B

=

. . . = =
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: CLAM A A anna A
—VEN £ 2 1998 = ca—

. o=

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Blreamn ot a: s e L
-0 AT lVlOﬂltorlng o 3&...:

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination fucilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Vf/af/ ﬁqmé | 4*4 o/ BT

Name (Pleasa/[’rint) %zyxfe / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



J

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
<.

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 2 %
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST T P ~
| 22 i L
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }m COWLAH\IT/DISCOV%@{ Uj;l
2.
RE-INSPECTION Q eZz 5 «
%2, @)
vz o %
571053 5/4/78 g: 45 2
AIRS ID#: DATE: TIME IN: TIME ouT: /¥* 37
i e il .. e - . ,
—. sV AN . P <
FACILITY NAME: YEC28V'S CLEANELS [ LAUNDRY |V C
G o y
FACILITY LOCATION: 9T CEVTRAL DA
,&,ZA,«/D@,U/ Fe. 33S1C
lr= sS4/ o ,:,') - " - . .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : VECSON FHCUELEA pyong. (813) 657 -7202
" - -
CONTACT NaMmE: % pPo CRUZ PHONE: SAmE
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box) _ )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . f\)/ N
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A_ .
1. Existing smail area source a 2. New small area source Q -I
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
' B
3. Existing large area source ‘é 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification y:[ aN {Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _& 24 gallons.

. lofs Revised 8/11/97



EART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? ‘?’Y ON OaN/aA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? iy ON anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ?\Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' %Y ON ON/A
5. Mainmaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' o
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay N _FN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc reguired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be cqulppcd with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A below).

i3 classii'cation 3 has been checked, the machine should bc equipped with cither a refrigerated

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machme should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? WY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? }Q/Y aN aN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will bé directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ?(Y aN aN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ?‘1 aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenser exceeded 45°F? W ON aN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 " Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust icmperature on the ouuet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer. and drver machines on a weekly basis”? KY

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay

Is the temperatwure differental equal to or greater than 20° F?

5. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venung to the adso

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qay

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 p ay
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adSorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauaons is at least 8 duct djamt€ters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct djamicters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsig from no othcer inlet?

ON ON/A
ON QN/A

3. Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - ay
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? =l
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ?X
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay
Probiem corrected? A ay

3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : Qy

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay

5. Equipped transfermachines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser.evils?
6. Rbuted airflow to the carbon adsarber (1f used) at all times?
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y ON
2. Maintained roiling monthly averages of perc consumpuon? ’ #Y anN

aN QN/A

aN ®va
aN E®N/A
aN

aN Ka

OoN Ghva

Sof3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
‘inspection? pr ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : }iY aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings. and valves %Y aN aN/A Muck cookers FY aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating sg‘y ON ON/A Stills ;zjy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seap'ng %Y ON QNA Exhaust dampers &Y QN OnN/a
Pumps %Y N ONva Diverter valves ;ﬁY DI\f ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings KIY ON ON/A
Water separators ﬁlf aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

X
B
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ 4
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogeﬁ leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %I
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay ON

WGV ZiH 3/4/75

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . Date of Inspgction
/W ﬂ\"/\——/ ( Ye; . 17\
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcction

4 0of 5 . Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nelson’s Cleaners & Laundry, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 109 Central Drive CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813) 689-7202

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33510

INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:

Mar 4, 1998 9:45 10:30 non-CDS In Compliance
NEDS NUMBER: 571093 '

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Nelson Figueroa

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection. :

Both dry cleaning machines are the same ones noted in last inspection. Both machines have the
spill pans, the refrigerated condensers with the temperature gauges installed.

The machines were very ciean and well maintained. Both machines were in operation today. No
odors or leaks were noticed.

Mr. Figueroa’s record keeping is in very good shape now. His perc purchase receipts and the
rolling total indicated that 526 gallons of perc has been used over last twelve months.

Mr. Figueroa does have the owners manuals for both machines which includes a startup,

shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar4,1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

annuaL [X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE.INSPECTION |
7245 TIMEOUT:___ /9 " 3% ARSTDH#___ 572673
TYPE OFFACLITY:__ FERC DRY CLEATR _
FACILITY NAME: A/GCSIV'S CLUZANCKS & LAY (A Ny Y
FACILITY LOCATION: [T CENMNTRAC. P& ;
BRACDOA | Fi 3357C
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;_A/GCSIN  JHSUE R A

PHONE NUMBER: ( 5/ 3) 687 -72¢2
EE Based on the resuits of the compliance requiremehrs evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
| k)
, A4
® o gl
8 B O
EA-Sat s L
T> -
- P =2
(O ¥ ] <
€ 3 -
az & 0
Q
"3 )
g
COMMENTS:
Jf o
. [
The Annual Compliance Certificarion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES__]  NO|_|]
—_~ &2
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ;e
(Approximate)
— : }
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loccr 2+
(Please Print) .
i . )
’ ~ 1 ' [ -
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /K%,L’ _/Jlr~— PHONE NUMBER: (513 )687-7202
Page l qf_l_.

Revised 10/96




AI::SII‘:L: ﬁ%@% 05//7/ 093 ‘/ | LCL 9 4 B9bsed 10710196

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMJot Air Monitoring
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & Mobile Sources

FACILITY NAME: /Vé'lso,d S C’.Z&A/é’?S DATE: lzlgll‘i‘ig
FACILITY LOCATION: __ (D4 CEA}'AZA/L 32 RZAMDDA/ FL 33S81D

Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO b &L l974 .

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁYES CnNo

I{ NO, complete the following: -

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

. #2. Tecrm or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) laken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate’and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A&ls o F}AUE')ZJA-
Name (Please Print) ng’ﬁaturc

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsiblce official to use this form,

'Pagc of



A . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/
| 3003%2
A Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
e ————
AIRS ID#0571093
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NELSON FIGUEROA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
109 CENTRAL DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001
BRANDON FL 33510

Obj.: 002273




|
|
|

Brandon, Florida 33511

~ 109 Central Drive
(813) 689-7202

Orne Hour
[} ®
Nelson's’
Dy Oeaners & Laundry .
Férward Address Requested -

-

}
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COMMISSION

DOTTIE BERGER
JOE CHILLURA
CHRIS HART
JIM NORMAN

© JAN PLATT
THOMAS SCOTT
ED TURANCHIK

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR .
ROGER P. STEWART

YLt 380Rgugh TOUSY

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, LEGAL &
WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION
1900 - 9TH AVENUE
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
TELEPHONE (813) 272-5960
FAX (813) 272-5157

AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-5530

WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-5788

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHON 3) 272-7104

March 23, 1998

Nelson Figueroa

Nelson's Cleaners & Laundry Inc.

109 Central Drive
Brandon, FL 33510

Dear Sir:”

We recently received the enclosed letter from the Florida
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP)

Annual Compliance Certification,

also enclosed.

concerning your
As pointed out

by FDEP, you need to make the following corrections to the form:

The dates on your form were not filled in properly. According to

our records, the correct dates should be July 24,

1997, the date

of your last inspection, to January 16, 1998, the date you signed

the form.

Once you have made the above corrections, please mail the

form back to:

Title V Air General Permits
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
Attention: Rick Butler

If you have any queétioné, please call Rick Butler at (850) -

$21-9586.
Sincerely,

<.

Roger Zhu

Air Toxics Engineer

An Affirmative Action - Equal Opportunity Employer

)

©

) Printed on recycled paper '
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Department of

SO S

e Y
s
LOR L
L. Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Laweon Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road - Virginia B. Wetherell
‘Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' etary
| - March 3, 1998 (‘E\
| PR A s
Mr. Leroy Shelton e T ey P ”~
Hillsborough County Environmental Tl : % o L
. riam m e nn % 5 P '
Protection Commission - v o R Retets %% & &
1410 North 21 Street ¢% @ O
Tampa, Florda 33605 ) . %, 9’«5
S % =
- ® %
AR La AR AL SRTENT ‘ ®

Dear Mr. Shelton:
One requirement for a facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit is the
This year, the certifications were

submittal of an Annual Compliance Certification to the Department.
sent to each active facility along with the annual invoices. The certification form is prov1ded as an aid in
submitting the statement of compliance.

Upon review of the Title V Air General Permit Annual Compliance Certifications recently
submitted by the facilities, discrepancies were found. The discrepancies involve the Annual Reporting

Period dates and/or the Responsible Official certification
For the Annual Reporting Period, the “ending date” should be the date the annual certification is
being completed. The annual reporting period should extend from the “ending date” back 10-12 months
the permit notification effective date, the inspection

to the most recent of these three “beginning dates
compliance for'a “past” period of time. They cannot be used to certify compliance for future dates, that is

S
date, or the g.nnual certlﬁca_t}_on date. Annual Compliance Certification forms are designed to certify
beyond the date the certification form is completed. The Responsible Official certification must be signed
by the same person who signed as the responsible official on the notification form for that facility
- Please review the enclosed Annual Compliance Certification forms for your area and have them
corrected during your scheduled annual inspections. Once the forms are corrected, send them to my
attention in the Title V Air General Permit section, mail station 5510. If there are any questions

concerning this matter, feel free to call me at 850/921-9586 or Suncom 291-9586

Sincgrely,
442

Rick Butler
Bureau of Air Montoring

and Mobile Sources

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resource

CRB/
Printed on recycled paper.

Enclosures



L BEST AVAILABLE COPY {/X/?J
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM /3

300342

VR o>
AIRS ID#0571093 ‘ o
. NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY ING < <«
: NELSON FIGUEROA Q- ©
109 CENTRAL DRIVE %> P ~
BRANDON FL 33510 ¢@6 L
o .
%y P
® &)
Do NOT Remove Label ¢% @
— } < 2
QD
—_ %%

Annual Reporting Period: _ J u’(l/t/ 9\‘/} 1997 10 J Gatuery /6 %78
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. K] YES NO

- I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' R E C E , v E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: CJAM N A 4ann =5
JEN LTI —

Method used to demonstrate compliance: - Bureay-af a: ‘ I
T OT AT wlonltorlng <2

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
-does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

.| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /,Vé’/;u/ /’74‘/32204 o/ 78
Name (Pleas¢Print) Date

*Thxs form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ~

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: ‘?‘3& TIME OUT: o0 AIRS ID#: 5710473

TYPE OFFACILITY: _FERC DRY cispvER I

FACILITY NAME:  /VEL3SoN!S  ciEavERs & LAU/(JD,Q/ oate. 32150

FACILITY LOCATION: [OF CEVTRAL DRIVE , 7 .
BRANDON | L 33510

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: VELSON [IEUE L OA PHONE NUMBER: (813) &89 - 7202

g Bésed on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
P
=
<
€ = Q\
-”—/Gg, >~ 2
% s '
=% . \
0z 6\,\
te o<
)
(?P /?.3
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X] ~ No[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ] Yeail
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' voock  ZHJ

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: E/@w M~~~ pHONE NUMBER: C? 13)272- 55320

Page_{_of_. Revised 10/96




| N Y

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

amso#: 577993 pare:_ %'/ 9° mewi_ 732 e our_t/:e0
FACILITY NAME: Netson'!s cieanens & wuprly
FACILITY LOCATION: O 7 CEVTLA . DRIVE

BRAN DO N ) FL 335/0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A/ C/tfs'ox«/ FICUERBA PHO NE:' gt =,) 99 - 7202

CONTACT NAME: - SA PHONE: SAME

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION . |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed t0 notify DARM to use general permit

D8

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION g o - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galAyrt. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 galfyr bath types, x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 g dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x <1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay MN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number 4 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
| S [t : | |

B. The total quanﬁg,of*%clﬂoroethylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 47O _ gallons. )

270




|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Stonng perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay an ﬂN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - aQy OGN ﬂN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? F]Y anN

4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? A My ON OnAa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? mY ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classiﬁcati'on 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prwr to September 22, 1993

\/é' classifi catlon 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. %Y ON
2; Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ¢Y aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a divertcf valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - ﬁY ON ON/A

4, Measured and recorded the temperatufe of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? WY aN

w— S——




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1.

“Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Measured and recarded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the car’oo

. Equipped machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual -

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gY aN

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the a
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di
or expansion; and downs

eters downstream of any bend, conuacuon
eters upstream from any bend, conLracuon,
m from no other inlet? : o ay-"anN anNva

ted airflow. to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

i
“

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
2.

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

1 O W

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and.repair reparts for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibratjon data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct momtonng data on perc conccmrauons"

Maintained deviation reports?

. Problem corrected?




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

i. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' mY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | ¥y O~
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢Y ON aNA Muck cookers MY ON anv/a
Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON QA Salls @y an ana
Filter gaskets and seating Yy QN ONA Exhanst damperg' ®y ON OwA
Pumps | dy ON an/a Diverter valves ¥y aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON ON/A : 'Caﬁridg; filter housings ﬁY oN DN/A
Water separatox"s | Gy ON ON/a |

llt. ‘Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
~ Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .
Physical detection (airflow felt Lhmugfx gaskets)
Odpr (noticeable perc odor) ' .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
~ Halogen leak detector '

008V R

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: S ﬂN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated agéinst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

POeEP - ZHU “ 3/2’/00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection




AIRS U?#i 571073 Revised 10/10/96

" DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL. PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NamME: __/VELSONM'S  cleanvigs 3 Lavv ey DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: /09 CENTRAL DR/ VvE

BRAN DON , Pt 33570

Annual Reporting Period: Feb | 19 77 10 Mar 2| 208 @
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. BRI YES UxNo

If NO, complete the following: ‘

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

-Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repomng p!:nod stawd above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaIIons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

ﬂ}—z/fao
Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /500 g—fmpA
~ 7 Name (Pleasy/Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification reqmrcments It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.




INSPECTION REPORT FORM ' :
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nelson’s Cleaners & Laundry, Inc. \ PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 109 Central Drive ~ | CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813) 689-7202
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33510
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: ' STATUS:
Mar 21, 2000 9:30 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571093

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Nelson Figueroa

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

One of the dry cleaning machines, Rock 35, S/N R380110, was replaced in August 1999 by a new
machine, Union L-760 U 2000, S/N A3-69-389C. The initial fill-up was 200 gallons of perc.

This recordkeeping is good. The perc usage was 270 gallons for the past 12 months including the
initial fill-up for that new machine.

The facility is clean. Both the machines were in operation today, no odors or leaks were noticed.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 21,2000
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AIRSID¥: O57)09 3 : Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|FACILITY NAME: _pve/son) 'S fl/eanierS § Lownge-p, [ve.  DATE: ﬁ\'l/’l/&']ﬂﬂﬂ

FACILITY LOCATION: /0¥ (ouitra/ [Drinl
Beeddon), £/ 33570

Annual Reporting Period: d‘dk) I, . 1999 71O AP;‘:I 2 M 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

o RECEIVED

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MAY 1 7 1999

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Rureair af Air Maonitorine
& Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilitigs.
A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: // o ; aueZm— % AM 4

Name (Pleése Print) / / Si;x{a}uée / D

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: 22 /36 P»7 TIMEOUT: 2.00 AIRSID¥__57/09 3
TYPE OF FACILITY:__Ae-c D~ S C.reonser—
|FACILITY NAME:_ e /S ow *35 Erepepreors £ Laardlry, Zuc. DATEA/ZZ/GQ
FACILITY LOCATION: /o7 Benrfra/ L7
Zaah’ L/ 33570
REfPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ g 2/ fors L Z @ reo "  PHONE NUMBER: (£/3) LG ~720 2

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
- discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESL ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: -\ Nee
(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M U026 r),
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: [N - A0 }mi- PHONE NUMBER: 272 -553 0
\
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ID/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: _D )/0F3 DATE: 4/2'2/?7 TIME IN: 2. 30 P41 TIME ouT: 360 P

FACILITY NAME: /(/C/SOIU"S 0/4:@4)6/‘)' ;’ AAU/UD/;'*/

FACILITY LOCATION: /0% Cedfrra/ Dr.
Brzodm) . El 33520

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ve /5040 ):/Gdg/‘oﬂ PHONE: (§13) 6£9- 720 2

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION RE-CEHVEE |
(check appropriate box) MAY 17 1999
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 2 /]_ a
. . f Air Monitarin
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit / Bure&atlj\’1 gb“ ;rSour ée(iﬂ g
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source _ @/ 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr,

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perch]oroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was 3§ S~ gallons.
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HPART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ? ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ¥y o~ Ona
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \lﬁ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at - E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber Q{ '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |
In Part IT-A:

H;c;]a§§iﬁéat§'@nzl4ha§;bgcp checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A below)

» I classnﬁcatlon 3 haSchen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condénser or'a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contr.ols?. ' E(Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Eé’ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the g

condenser upon opening the door? E& ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? [26' aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Eﬂ4 ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ({ ;

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ﬁY aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON OanN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN OnN/A

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Oy aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other iniet? _ ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ady aN OnNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times? Oy aN anN/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? EZY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁaY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN MN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . ay ON KJN/A

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - Qy ON ;”N/A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON 4AN/A

N e

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay ON
Maintained deviation reports? ay anN wN/A
Problem corrected? ' ay QN SFN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? | ay ON RN/A
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separators L'z/f ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

W olha mme (j Nozar 1"

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimeth’c tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? oy aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves gy ON ONA Muck cookers dy oN ana
Door gaskets and seating 12(1 aN ON/A Stills E/Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ﬁY ON ON/A
Pumps LT:(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves EZ(Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E’Z]/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings E{/ ON ON/A

D0 8 B &

fa

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay aN
€. Veﬁﬁed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

4/22/59

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/L’/ /V[) { C’UZ{

" Date of Inspection

\ e

Inspestod's Signature

40f 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nelson Cleaners and Laundry, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 109 Central Drive CITY: Brandon
» PHONE: (813)689-7202
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33510
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
April 22, 1999 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571093

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Nelson Figueroa

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained..

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 385 gallons and it was verified.

6. The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Do W N

The containers of the waste was properly sealed.

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari / Regsexian. April 22, 1999




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL e’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

ARSID#: 857/273  pati: 4/-§-99 TmMEIN: 2. 0G  TIME OUT: 3. N

FACILITY NAME: _NVe/Son’S Clewnjers 5 Lauwdf;/ PVAYAES

FACILITY LOCATION: /25 (Zonritra /| D -
Rraooles), g/ 33510
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AJp/Soa) E1 & tlerpe PHONE: (§13) 655 -720 2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N ﬁf ' o

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is; QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - {(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬂ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3¢~ gallons.
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|PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious con Qy ON OnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors ex during loading/unloading? ay anN
4. Draining cartridge filters €1r housing or in sealed containers for at ’

least 24 hours pg i ? ay ON ONA
5. Main g solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Oy ON ON/A |

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wi
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon
installed prior to September 22, 1993

cither a refrigerated
orber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machipe should be€quipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and-existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate verft controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cldsed-loop vapor venting system? ’ Oy ON OnNna

3. Equipped the condenser with a gdiverter valve so airflow will be directed z;“'ay from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded’the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

y/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

. condens Oy QN OnNva

6. Corducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
erifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN
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. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? a
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ON/A

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN Ona
Is the pérc concentration equal to or les ay aN OnN/A
Assured that the sampling port on carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ddct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and doyristream from no other inlet? ay aN ON/A
. Equipped fer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenseT coils? ay aN anNa
outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aNA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"
L

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
3.

N » ok

aN
ay QN

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
and leak repaired w/in 2 days

. Qy ON ONA
Maintained calibration data? ¢or g - Qy ON ONA
Maintained exhaust duct QY ON DON/A

Maintained starty, i 7 ay aN
Maintaine iati ? aQy ON ON/A
roblem corrected? Ay ON ON/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? » ay aN anNa
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"PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ay OGN ON/A Muck cookers ay OGN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay aN anNa Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ONA Exhaust dampers ay ON ON/A
Pumps Qy ON AanN/a Divegpfer valves aQy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay OGN AN/A idge filter housings OY QN ON/A
Water separators ay ON ONA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offjeial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extgrior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airfiow felt through ets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ]
Use of direct-reading instrumentagion (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calipfated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
/FID only)? ay ON
" Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN
w00 Lo U-8-99
Inspectoyf's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 557/273  pare: 4/-8-99 TmMEIN: 2°. 00 TIME OUT: 3.\S

FACILITY NAME: _Ne/Soas’S Clocnser s 5 éauwcjrw/ L o
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /25 (Zpsitra /| D

Lok, g/ 33510
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A /Sp4) EI1& ti4ermer PBONE: (§13) 655 -720 2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION _ | |l

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup NI ﬂ O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

_[PART II: CLASSIFICATION Il

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
‘(check appropriate box) : : O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source [m]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)  (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification DYy DN DCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 . facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3¢ gallons.
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[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ‘ _
(check appropriate boxes) S

- Oy ON ON/A

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious con
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors ex ay aN
4. Draining cartridge filters eir housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours ay ON ONA
5. Maintajnifig solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - ' gy UN ONA

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ » u

In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

.-+ If-classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquippéa wnth a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ’

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped withf cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber-(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be-€quipped with a ref rigérated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources angd-éxisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

R v
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vert controls? b Oy ON
2Equ1pped dry-to-dry machines with a clgsed-loop vapor venting system? : Ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recordgd’the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wegKlv/bi-weelkly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A
6. Caorducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after _
erifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 3y ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? a
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON ON/A
3. weekly
ng to the adsorber,
QY ON ON/A
gy ON ON/A
4.
Oy ON ONA
5.
Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times? ay ON OnNA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

aN
ay ON

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fol

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
¢ and leak repaired w/in 2 days

Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or g - Oy ON ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct ' Oy ON ONA

6. Maintained starty ay ON
7. Maintaine lati ? ' ay ON ONA
roblem corrected? Oy ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ' Oy ON ON/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

ay
ay

40f5

couplings, and valves ay ON ONA Muck cookers Oy ON.ONA
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills ay ON OnNa
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Exhaust dgfpers ay ON ON/A
Pumps Ay ON ON/A Divegter valves ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A idge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators . ay ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offjeial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterfor surfaces) ]
Physical detection (airflow felt through ets) g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-readj g instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calipfated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
/FID only)? ay ON
" Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? -y ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
w0 y- ¢ ”q%
I ctoy's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcction
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
~ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL !D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

ARSID#:_5 /093 pATE:_Y/ /22/99  1mvEm: 30 P41 TIvE oUT: 3ep PM

FACILITY NAME: e/ Son)'s Cleaers L mem/rQ/ 70

FACILITY LOCATION: /0% Ceattya/ Dr. o r\:\
Broodea) . El 33570 % % ﬂfﬁ

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /U'e /S0 FiaUerp A PHONE%:%{E/ 3) ;M-?ZJ z

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE: ¢ )

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup R / /}_ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr:
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source J 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(;onstructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay ON {OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
|B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3§ S gallons.

lofs ’ Revised 8/11/97



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ? ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? My oON Ona
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . 024 ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at " . E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber B{ ’
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . Oy ON /A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. : E(Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the M
condenser upon opening the door? ) Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated [{ '
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ; '
condenser exceeded 45°F? aON anN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ({
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust lempcraluré on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct-diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machincs (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN-’

ON ON/A
UN ON/A

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

aN ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

lﬁ’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

?

~
J.

N A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

Ry
By

ay

ay
ay
ay
Ay
ay
Qy

- Qay

N
UN

ON MN/A

aN JQN/A
anN gN/A
ON ZAN/A

aN

oN Hwa
aN ,q‘le/A
aN ,QN/A

Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

™ oha mme oi MOZC«/:!

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

#y ON ana
m{r ON ON/A
gy oN aNa
dy on oA
rﬂ/Y ON ON/A

l%{ ON ON/A

* ' Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimeiric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

) o ? Cop

Inspebtoy's Signature

4 0of 5

d/22/55

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

®y ON
oy ON

dY ON ON/A
%Y ON ON/A
dy aN ana
(Z(Y ON ON/A

Eé' ON ON/A

NGILILNECR
>

ay ON

ay ON
ay ON
ay ON

" Date'of Inspection

\ e

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM .
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Nelson Cleaners and Laundry, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
/_FACILITY ADDRESS: 109 Central Drive CITY: Brandon
PHONE: (813)689-7202
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above ' CITY: Brandon FLA | ZIP: 33510
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
April 22, 1999 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571093

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Nelson Figueroa

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained..

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 385 gallons and it was verified.

6. The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

hARPl ol o

The containers of the waste was properly sealed.

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari / Regee=im. April 22, 1999




TI._E V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE, _.{IT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _] RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: Q/’SOPM TIME OUT: 2.00 AIRSID#__57/093
TYPE OF FACLLITY:_ Aer-c. D~ L Crleaner”
|FACILITY NAME:_ 120 /'S 040 %3 @/w,,/ers g Launolr P [.c. DATE: 4/22/6’9
FACILITY LOCATION: /o 9 BenFra/ L7
ZHaah’ £/ 33570
REFWNSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4 &/ Ser L. G cro & PHONE NUMBER: (&/5) 689~ 7202

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

L__‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[%

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = \ Qoo

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: MO0 ZCr)

(Please Print) L
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: [ - A0 2 fyC PHONE NUMBER: 272 -553 0

Page | of | . Revised 10/96



DRY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

April 24, 2000

To My Concern: «ﬁ% , 6f‘l \ QQ5

In August 20, 1999 the Dry Cleaning Machine Model # Miraclean Rock-
35 was remove and disposal from the premises of Nelson’s Cleaners &
Laundry located at 109 Central Dr. Brandon, FL 33510 by Equipment
Sales at Tampa. Contact person Mr. Gary Nash, phone # (813) 253-
3191 and the new machine were installed that day.

New Dry Cleaning Machine Model: Union 60 Pd Dry to Dry with
Recovery System. Model # L. 760 U 2000, Serial # A3G9389C.

That day also was purchasing 200 Gallons Perc to be refill the New
Dry Cleaning Machine. The copy of the invoice is attached with this
letter. See exhibit A. Perc was purchase through Phenix Supply in
Tampa, FL. Phone # (813)-623-3553. Invoice # F-068285, date of
purchase August 20, 1999.

Any question does not hesitate to contact us at (813) 661- 3918. 76((\
('*\

Sincerely, @ P

Y S B <
Z. % 2

%‘—y. e

. CRP- N o
Nefson £iguero ©Z &
oci % 3,
President %@)

- %
NOTE:

FOR THAT REASON WAS LITTLE HIGH THE PERC USER
BECAUSE THE NEW PURCHASE OF THE DRY CLEANING
MACHINE.




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cg.vérage Provid‘e\;%

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee

Postmark
Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Recip 10
__________ NELSON FIGUEROA
. 109 CENTRAL DRIVE
City, St R ANDON FL 33510

2000 0520 0020 9372 L9119

O “

AIRS ID # 0571093001AG TR

$tesi, NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

! SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also c%)mplete *
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL)VEPY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0571093001AG
NELSON FIGUEROA

NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
109 CENTRAL DRIVE

BRANDON FL 33510

C. Signature

X 1 Agent
« J(/ (1 Addressee _

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 D Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
3. s}e}iae Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2090 0320 0000 937) 6919

PS Form 3811, July 1999

]

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
4@ER15 HMAR 52

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. |

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

AIRS ID # 0571093 375 .
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC. Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

NELSON FIGUEROQA

Fund: 20-2-035001

109 CENTRAL DRIVE Obj.: 002273
BRANDON FL 33510 P




.NEWA&W%?MMMJDBA NELSON'S QLEANERS & LAUNDRY

-01/10/20Q1

Amsouth Bank

-

Bill #

2/28/20m

2135

50.00

50.00




U.S. Postal Service
_CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

mestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
A 4 » IS . -

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

AIRS ID # 0571093
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

=2 NELSON FIGUEROA

3 109 CENTRAL DRIVE

E BRANDON FL 33510

DLDD DDE2k Y412k 5957

Fs& for instructions

o e YN N ST A T Y T

L SSEIHGC]V NYN134 40 1HOM 3H1 01 - ]
SENDER: ¢ R . EdO’E!/\NEI 40 dOL 1V OIS F0Vd - TION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

m Complete iteris 1, 2, and 3. Also complete B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. SA-j0-0 |
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. G. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /M A@M O Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

D. ls delivery address different from item1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571093 . l

.NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

NELSON FIGUEROA

109 CENTRAL DRIVE

BRANDON FL 33510 3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
. O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
) O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D. i
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) " O Yes

0 oo2le 4/26 957

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-99-M-1789 |

{

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) [
[

)

|




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coveragé Provided)

NELSON'S CLEANERS & L
- AUNDRY
oci NELSON FIGUEROA e

m m— }
o
=0
—
- Postage | $
=y ostag
— ”
Certified Fee
= Postmark
_n Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)
ni
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
o Tot:
] AIRS ID # 0571093
-0
(=}
=
[nen ]
=
r&

PS Form'38007" Februal g e R R 1157 /Ctions

{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.,

te of Dehvery

B Print your name and address on the reverse 1 r’a

so that we can return the card to you. b '9 ture
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. /

I:] Agent
[] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is d ry address different from item 1?2 O Yes

Tf YES, enter delivery address betow: [ No
AIRS ID # 0571093
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
- NELSON FIGUEROA
109 CENTRAL DRIVE 3. Service Type :
BRANDON FL 33510 Certified Mail LI Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
S - O Insured Mail 0O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
7 Article Numﬁb&%g lece Ial?eo})é /f ?X,

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1769




BR THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING O 3 6 2 7
ED T 362715

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

DX o DoNOT Remove Label
3¢ o nY
=0 _
S = AIRS ID # 0571093
o= c,i‘: NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
7#=T ==l NELSON FIGUEROA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
X2 Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

“SZE = |09 CENTRAL DRIVE
\ BRANDON FL 33510 ' |

.




NELSON’S ENTERPRISES OF TAMPA, INC.
Department of Enviromental Protection

Southérust Bank AIRS ID#0571093

2/25/99

50.00

50.00

5562




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

.P 2k5 302 14913

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Providad.

AIRS ID#: 0571093
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
NELSON FIGUEROA
109 CENTRAL DRIVE
BRANDON FL 33510

rustage $

Certified Fee

Speciai Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliversd

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

L//‘f /97

¥ PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

-Complete ite.- -

s Complete nems 3 4a and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| following services (for an

~

also wish to receive the

extra fee):
1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: ’ 4ap\mcle Number 50 /7 a
4b. Service Type- :
AIRS ID#: 0571093 O Registered : /&cenmed

NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC O Express Mal /0 insured
£J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

l NEISON FIGUEROA
109:CENTRAL DRIVE

1 BRENDON FL 33510 7. Date of Deh}dy /
(7)C ?

5. R elved By: (PnntN e) 8. Addresseﬁ s Addreés (Only if requested
7/%,,//4/ [ O ¢ T and fee is paid) RNy

"X )V N ¢ N

~

. Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

EFNPESE . VO

Domestic Return Receipt




z 333 bb0

—
SN
US Postal Service ( \Ci

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

: AIRS ID # 0571093
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
NELSON FIGUEROA
109 CENTRAL DRIVE
BRANDON FL 33510

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

! 'PS Form 3800, April 1995

!

[—

SENDER: ] ]
wComplete itens 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
w(omplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

card to you.
= Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

permit.
Consult postmaster for fee.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
4a. Article Number

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
Z 533 (6O 157

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571093 ,

delivered.
NELSON! 4b. Service Type
N'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

NELSGN#FIGUEROCA . O Registered [0 Certified
109 CENTRAL DRIVE O Express Mail O insured
BRANDON FL 33510 O Retum Receipt for Merchafidise (1 COD

7. Date of Dehvery
/25 / 7’

8. Addressee's Addfess (Only If re?;uested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. S|gnature ( ddresse 0(/qent)

L\

PS Forrn 3811 y Decemb’er\@!ﬂ

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

O S U S UU U




US Postal Service

) ,Z 333 khLO 370

Receipt for Certified Mail
No {nsurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverss)

i

NELSON FIGUEROA
109 CENTRAL DRIVE
BRANDON FL 33510

AIRS ID # 0571093
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

———T— .

J R

Is your RETURN ADDRESS complgted on the reverse side?

SENDER:

- wComplete iterns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

w Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered,

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571093

NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
NELSON FIGUEROA

109 CENTRAL DRIVE

BRANDON FL 33510

4a. Article Number

2 333 60 370
4b. Service Type .
[0 Registered Certified
[0 Express Mail O Insured
2} Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD
7. Date of Delivery .

273 =S

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Sign uAe: (Addressee or Age )
X |
PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt !
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

D
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-
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Do NOT Remove Label

% O
z< I« ¢
: AIRS ID # 0571093 (SR LA
| NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
" | NELSON FIGUEROA
109 CENTRAL DRIVE
| BRANDON FL 33510
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~
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)
% [ZFOR COVERNMENT USE ONLY
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NELSON'S ENTERPRISES OF TAMPA INC./DBA NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
Department of Enviromental Protection
12/01/1999 Bill #

Amsouth Bank
-

12/20/1999

0654

30.00

50.00




ANelion's One Houw

Oleanens & Iauncﬁy,ﬂnc.
169 Central Divige

Frandon, FL 33577

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 252856 L

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

~ o E ‘\;EU
&ri&& E’{QUM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

- Q
AR 10 97
Do NOT Remove Label
|‘ AIRS ID# 0571093 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NELSON'S CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
! NELSON FIGUEROA | Fund: 20-2-035001
| 109 CENTRAL DRIVE Obj.: 002273
JKBRANDON FL 33510




NELSON'S 1 HOUR CLEANERS, INC.
Dept of Environmental Proc AIRS ID# 0571093
‘ : AMT
Licenses and misc 50.00

TOTAL: 50.00

3/06/97

4604




